

## **PATUXENT RIVER COMMISSION**

301 W. Preston Street, Suite 1101 Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2305

Phone: (410) 767-3370 Fax: (410) 767-4480

Internet: https://planning.maryland.gov/Pages/OurWork/PaxRiverComm/

PatuxentRiverCommInfo.aspx

John Hartline, Executive Director, Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland, Chairman Christopher Perry, Bourn Environmental, Vice-Chairman

We, the Patuxent River Commission, envision a Patuxent River ecosystem as vital and productive in 2050 as it was in the 1950s. We therefore commit to be stewards and advocates for the Patuxent River and to lead and inspire actions to protect, enhance, and restore living resources and the natural, cultural, economic, and recreational values of the Patuxent River and its watershed.

## PATUXENT RIVER COMMISSION MEETING NOTICE

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 4:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

## Maryland Department of Agriculture 50 Harry S. Truman Parkway Annapolis, MD 21401

- 4:00 Welcome Secretary Atticks (invited)
- 4:05 Announcements, Introduction of New Members and Approval of November Minutes
  - Sharing of Patuxent-related issues, if any, that may warrant the Commission's attention
  - Introduction of New Members
  - Approval of minutes
- 4:20 Update from Long Range Workgroup
- 4:30 Status of MAGLEV MDE application review
- 4:45 Updates on Chesapeake Terrace Rubble Landfill and MDE Sewage Overflow Database
- 4:50 2024 Annual Action Plan Vote
  - Review updated plan reflecting changes and additions discussed at November meeting
  - Vote to adopt plan for 2024
- 5:20 Update on 2024 Legislative Session
- 5:35 Discussion PRC Outreach (Margaret Everson, John Denniston)
  - Potential to expand PRC outreach
  - Examples of Coalitions Great Lakes Coalition, Coalition for the Delaware River Watershed
- 5:55 Open Floor and Adjournment